VOLTAGE CONTROLLED
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 3.3V
SURFACE MOUNT
T package
T2306,
T2320, T2330
Description

DEVIATION vs CONTROL VOLTAGE
FOR T2330-27M, TYPICAL
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“T” is SMD
“T” package
“2320”
is model
type
T 2320 - 20M
“20 M”
frequency
in MHz
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.52.0 3.0
Control Voltage, Vc
D
ev
ia
tio
n
fr
om
 N
om
in
al
 F
re
q
ue
nc
y,
 p
p
m
VDD = 3.6V
VDD = 3.3V
VDD = 3.0V
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.52.0 3.0
Control Voltage, Vc
VDD = 3.6V
VDD = 3.3V
VDD = 3.0V
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.52.0 3.0
Control Voltage, Vc
VDD = 3.6V
VDD = 3.3V
VDD = 3.0V
-200
-150